West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.
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Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

2019 Washington Street East

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 743632

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Description : Addendum 1 Router, Switch, Support/Agency Segra Phone System

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2020-07-30 SR 0313 ESR07302000000000536 1
13:30:00
LVENDOR
000000219122
POMEROY IT SOLUTIONS SALES CO INC
GETRONICS
Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0313 DEP2100000001
Total Bid : $62,140.72 Response Date: 2020-07-30 Response Time: 10:26:49
Comments:
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Guy Nisbet
(304) 558-2596
guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov
Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page :

1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Extreme Networks 48 Port POE 26.00000 EA $1,426.940000 $37,100.44
Switch or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232908
Extended Description :  [X440-G2 X440-G248p-10GE4
or equal
Comments: Alternative Spec
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Extreme Networks 1M SEP+ 26.00000 EA $30.500000 $793.00
Twinaxial Cable 10304 or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232908
Extended Description :  |[Twinaxial Cable item # 10304 or equal
Comments: Alternative Spec
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP 52.00000 EA $144.930000 $7,536.36
mini-GBIC Trans Modul or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232908

Extended Description :  [Part number 10051H or equal

Comments: Alternative Spec
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Power Cord-13 A Current Rating 26.00000 EA $0.000000 $0.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232908
Extended Description :  [Power Cord-13 A Current Rating
Comments: Alternative Spec

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

5 Cisco Router 4331 or equal 11.00000 EA $1,073.560000 $11,809.16

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43232908

Cisco Router 4331 (3GE, 2NIM, 1SM, 4G Flash, 4G Dram, IPB) Part number ISR4331/K9 or equal

Extended Description :

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Cisco Service Support or equal 1.00000 EA $285.170000 $285.17
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112200
One year support with 8 hours a day 5 days a week next business day on all items ordered.

Extended Description :

$285.17 EA, $3,136.87 for QTY 11

Comments:
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 Cisco Performance on Demand - 11.00000 EA $419.690000 $4,616.59
license 100 to 300 Mb or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43231512

Extended Description :  |Part number FL-4330-PERF-K9 or equal
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Comments: Alternative Spec
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Purchasing Divison

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Request for Quotation

21 — Info Technology

Proc Folder: 743632

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Doc Description: Addendum 1 Router, Switch, Support/Agency Segra Phone System

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2020-07-22 2020-07-30 CRFQ 0313 DEP2100000001 2
13:30:00

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV
us

25305

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Pomeroy Technologies, LLC
1020 Petersburg Road
Hebron, KY, 41048 US
859-657-2012

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Guy Nisbet

(304) 558-2596

guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov

Gl Ol f

Signature X

FEIN# 85-0862996

DATE 7/30/2020

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001
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|ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Addendum

Addendum No.01 issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the vendor community.

*

Request for Quotation
(Segra Phone System Router, Switch, and Support Services)

In accordance with WV Code 5A-3, The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of Department of Environmental Protection
(DEP) to establish a contract for the one-time purchase of router, switch and support for Agency owned Segra phone system per the bid
requirements, specifications, and terms and conditions that are apart of the solicitation and attached hereto.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 601 57TH ST

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 Extreme Networks 48 Port POE 26.00000 EA 1426.94 37,100.44
Switch or equal

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43232908 Cisco Catalyst 1000 48 port C1000-48P-4X-L

GE, POE, 4x10G SFP

Extended Description :
X440-G2 X440-G248p-10GE4

or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 601 57TH ST

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

2 Extreme Networks 1M SEP+ 26.00000 EA 30.50 793.00
Twinaxial Cable 10304 or equal

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43232908 Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter  SFP-H10GB-CU1M=

Extended Description :
Twinaxial Cable item # 10304 or equal
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 601 57TH ST
601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP 52.00000 EA 144.93 7,536.36
mini-GBIC Trans Modul or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232908 Cisco 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver GLC-SX-MMD=
module, MMF, 850nm, DOM
Extended Description :
Part number 10051H or equal
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 601 57TH ST
601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 Power Cord-13 A Current Rating 26.00000 EA 0.00 0.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232908 Cisco AC Power cord, 16AWG CAB-16AWG-AC
Extended Description :
Power Cord-13 A Current Rating
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 601 57TH ST
601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 Cisco Router 4331 or equal 11.00000 EA 1073.56 11,809.16
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Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43232908 Cisco Cisco ISR 4331 ISR4331/K9
(3GE,2NIM,1SM,4G FLASH,4G DRAM,IPB)

Extended Description :
Cisco Router 4331 (3GE, 2NIM, 1SM, 4G Flash, 4G Dram, IPB) Part number ISR4331/K9 or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 601 57TH ST

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 Cisco Service Support or equal 1.00000 EA 285.17 3,136.87
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81112200 Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ISR 4331 CON-SNT-ISR4331K

(3GE,2NIM,1SM,4G FLASH,4G

Extended Description :
One year support with 8 hours a day 5 days a week next business day on all items ordered.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 601 57TH ST

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 Cisco Performance on Demand - 11.00000 EA 419.69 4,616.59

license 100 to 300 Mb or equal

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43231512 Cisco Performance on Demand License FL-4330-PERF-K9
for 4330 Series

Extended Description :
Part number FL-4330-PERF-K9 or equal

Page: 4
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DEP2100000001

Document Phase

Final

Document Description
Addendum 1 Router, Switch,
Support/Agency Segra Phone System

Page 5
of 5

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




Line # Vendor Part Number Product Description Qty
1.0 C1000-48P-4X-L Catalyst 1000 48 port GE, POE, 4x10G SFP 26
1.1 CAB-16AWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG 26
1.2 PWR-CLP Power Retainer Clip For 3560-C, 2960-L & C1, 26
2.0 SFP-H10GB-CU1M= 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter 26
3.0 GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 52
4.0 ISR4331/K9 Cisco ISR 4331 (3GE,2NIM,1SM,4G FLASH,4G 11
4.0.1 CON-SNT-ISR4331K SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ISR 4331 (3GE,2NIM, 1S 11
4.1 SL-4330-1PB-K9 IP Base License for Cisco ISR 4330 Series 11
4.2 FL-4330-PERF-K9 Performance on Demand License for 4330 Se 11
4.3 PWR-4330-AC AC Power Supply for Cisco ISR 4330 11
4.4 CAB-AC AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 11
4.5 MEM-FLSH-4G 4G Flash Memory for Cisco ISR 4300 (Soldere 11
4.6 NIM-BLANK Blank faceplate for NIM slot on Cisco ISR 440 22
4.7 MEM-43-4G 4G DRAM (1 x 4G) for Cisco ISR 4300 11
4.8 SM-S-BLANK Removable faceplate for SM slot on Cisco 29( 11
4.9 SISR4300UK9-1612 Cisco ISR 4300 Series 10S XE Universal 11




